112
TUF-NM SERIES
NEMA-4X Certified
Made in Canada
NEMA-4X
TYPICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Supply and install the Ready-Lite® NEMA-4X Certified TUF-NM Series battery unit. Specifically designed for high
abuse areas, wet locations, and cold weather (CW option -40°C (-40°F)), the housing shall consist of a fully

The unit shall be Ready-Lite® model: .
REPLACEMENT LAMPS
ORDERING CODE LAMP TYPE VOLTAGE/ WATTAGE
580.0097-RL MR16, LED 6V-4W
580.0122-RL MR16, LED 6V-5W
580.0093-RL MR16, LED 12V-4W
580.0104-RL MR16, LED 12V-5W
580.0106-RL MR16, LED 12V-6W
FEATURES
•	 ���Fully gasketed cast aluminum back
plate with clear polycarbonate
cover – NEMA-4X certified

Cold Weather 72/108W 120VAC 0.85 A 72/108 - - - -
*Note: capacity depends on the ambient temperature
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES CAPACITY CABINET # OF HEADS LAMP TYPE COLOUR AC VOLTAGE OPTIONS
LDX6= 6V
LDX12= 12V
-36= 6V-36W
-72= �12V-72W
-108= �12V-108W
NM= NEMA-4X 2= 2 heads LD1= MR16 LED, 6V-4W
LD2= MR16 LED, 6V-5W
LD7= MR16 LED, 12V-4W
LD9= MR16 LED, 12V-5W
LD10= MR16 LED, 12V-6W
Note: �Minimum lamp load
required: 20% of unit
capacity
BK= black
Blank= white
GY= grey
277= 277VAC
Blank= 120/347VAC
Blank= auto-diagnostic, non-audible
CW1= cold weather 120VAC
CW3= cold weather 347VAC1
NEXP= Nexus®Pro IoT
NEXRF= �wireless Nexus® system
interface
PMK-RL= �universal bracket
(sold separately)
1 Available in 6V only
E X A M P L E :  L D X 6 - 3 6 N M 2 L D 1
DIMENSIONS
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change. Not suitable for ceiling installation.
17-3/4" [45.1 cm] 7" [17.8 cm]
5-
3/
4"
 [1
4.
6
cm
]
PMK KIT
(SCREWS INCLUDED)
BEAM MOUNTING SUPERSTRUT
MOUNTING
©2023 ABB. All rights reserved. Rev: 09/2023